
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    experimental and clinical endocrinology & diabetes


    
    
    
      
    
    140280



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Experimental and Clinical Endocrinology & Diabetes
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                Aims and Scope
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Imprint
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            ECED Women
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Article Collection
              
	
                About Women in Medicine
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  1996
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Experimental and Clinical Endocrinology & Diabetes Reports
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          DMW - Deutsche Medizinische Wochenschrift
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Hormone and Metabolic Research
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Diabetes and Endocrine Practice
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Seminars in Reproductive Medicine
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Social Health and Diabetes
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Endocrinology
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000017.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 1996; 104: 68-74
DOI: 10.1055/s-0029-1211706

Session 3: Molecular aspects of autoimmune disease




© J. A. Barth Verlag in Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Iodide, cytokines and TSH-receptor expression in Graves' disease

Frank Schuppert, Wolfgang Hiller, Günter Weinland, Cuong Hoang-Vu, Alexander von zur Mühlen, Leonard D. Kohn

	Department of Clinical Endocrinology (F. S. and A. V. Z. M.) and Department of Abdominal and Transplant Surgery (W. H.), Hannover Medical School, Hannover, Germany; Department of Surgery (G. W), Israelitic Hospital, Hamburg, Germany; (Department of Surgery, Halle-Wittenberg University, Halle (Saale), Germany (C. H.-V.); Metabolic Diseases Branch, NIDDK, National Institutes of Health, (L. D. K.), Bethesda, MD, U.S.A.





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
15 July 2009 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
PDF (141 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Summary

        
The present study was initiated to characterize thyrotropin receptor (TSH-R) expression in thyroids from patients with Graves' disease, as well as parameters that influence TSH-R expression either causally, such as interferon-gamma (IFN-gamma), the leading candidate among the cytokines thought to play a key role in the initiation of autoimmune thyroid disease, or therapeutically, such as iodide, which is used to prepare patients for surgery. Our data show that there is an average 4-fold increase of TSH-R mRNA levels in the thyroids of Graves' patients coming to surgery, which is paralleled by an increase in TSH-R protein levels and TSH binding capacity. The increase does not appear to be related to IFN-gamma since IFN-gamma transcripts are barely detectable in most Graves' patients. Iodide treatment causes a 2-fold decrease in TSH-R expression in association with significant decreases in major histocompatibility complex (MHC) class I and class II gene expression. These last data are compatible with a recently enunciated “transcription factor hypothesis” according to which abnormally high TSH-R and MHC class I and class II gene expression in Graves' thyroids are the result of a loss of the normal negative regulation of these genes necessary to allow the normal growth and function of the gland, yet preserve self-tolerance.


      
        
Zusammenfassung

        
Ziel der vorliegenden Studie war neben der Charakterisierung der Thyreotropin Rezeptor (TSH-R) Expression in Schilddrüsen von Patienten mit Morbus Basedow die Darstellung von Parametern mit entweder kausalem oder therapeutischem Effekt auf die TSH-R Expression: kausal, wie Interferon-gamma (IFN-gamma), welchem die bedeutendste Rolle unter den Zytokinen zugeschrieben wird, die eine Schlüsselrolle in der Initiierung der Immunthyreopathie spielen, oder therapeutisch, wie das präoperativ verabreichte Jodid. Unsere Daten zeigen eine durchschnittlich 4-fache Zunahme der TSH-R mRNA in den Schilddrüsen von Basedow-Patienten, die zur Operation anstehen, einhergehend mit einer Zunahme von TSH-Rezeptor Protein und TSH Bindungskapazität. Die Zunahme scheint nicht im Zusammenhang mit IFN-gamma zu stehen, da bei den meisten Basedow-Patienten nahezu keine IFN-gamma Transkripte nachweisbar sind. Jodidbehandlung verursacht eine 2-fache Zunahme der TSH-R Expression in Verbindung mit einer signifikanten Verringerung der Expression der Haupthistokompatibilitätskomplex (major histocompatibility complex, MHC) Klasse I und Klasse II Genexpression. Letzteres ist in Übereinstimmung mit eine kürzlich aufgestellten „Transkriptionsfaktor Hypothese”: hiernach resultiert eine abnorm hohe TSH-R und MHC Klasse I und Klasse II Genexpression in Basedow-Schilddrüsen aus dem Verlust der normalen negativen Regulation dieser Gene, welche Voraussetzung ist, um normales Wachstum und Funktion der Schilddrüse unter Erhalt der Selbsttoleranz zu gewährleisten.
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